

Baldev Sharma Vs. Ajay Kumar Bhalla and others

COPC NO. 281 of 2022

19.10.2022 Present: Mr. Sahil Thakur, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI, for the respondents.

Mr. Balram Sharma, learned Assistant Solicitor General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted for weeks time to file response. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 19, 2022
(Nisha)