

*Baldev Sharma Vs. Ajay Kumar Bhalla and others*

***COPC No.281 of 2022***

17.04.2023 Present: Mr. Daleep K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Balram Sharma, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. As prayed for, list after four weeks.

***(Ajay Mohan Goel)***  
***Judge***

April 17, 2023  
(Rishi)