

Baldev Sharma vs. Ajay Kumar Bhalla & Ors.

COPC No. 281 of 2022.

19.05.2023 Present: Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for the respondents.

The Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, as counsel for the respondents in the cause list.

List along with CWP No. 2256 of 2021.

In the meantime, the respondents may reply.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

19th May, 2023.
(jai)