

Baldev Sharma Vs. UOI & Ors.

CWP No.2256 of 2021 a/w
COPC No.281 of 2022

CWP No.2256 of 2021

14.06.2023 Present: Mr. Balwinder Singh, Advocate vice Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for the respondents.

Mr. A.K. Bansal, Advocate, for the applicant in CMP Nos.5492 & 5493 of 2023.

COPC No.281 of 2022

Mr. Balwinder Singh, Advocate vice Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for the respondents.

CMP Nos.5492 & 5493 of 2023 in
CWP No.2256 of 2021

Reply to the applications has not been filed. As prayed for by learned counsel for the non-applicant/petitioner, two weeks' further time is granted to file reply to the applications. It is made clear that the applications shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

List on **30.06.2023**.

COPC No.281 of 2022

Learned Deputy Solicitor General of India for the respondents states that reply to the petition was filed on 12.06.2023, however, the same is not on record. Learned DSGI to ensure that reply is placed in file by the next date. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List alongwith the main writ petition.

June 14, 2023
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge