

**Baldev Sharma Vs. UOI & Ors.**

**CWP No.2256 of 2021 a/w  
COPC No.281 of 2022**

**25.07.2023 Present:** Mr. Daleep K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for the respondents.

Mr. A.K. Bansal, Advocate, for the proposed respondents.

List the matter on **22.08.2023**, as prayed for.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

July 25, 2023  
*(R.Atal)*