

**Baldev Sharma v. Union of India & Ors.
CWP No.2256 of 2021 a/w COPC No.281 of
2022**

CWP No.2256 of 2021

31.03.2026 Present: Ms. Rita Goswami, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Amrick Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent No.1 to 6.

None for respondent No.7.

COPC No.281 of 2022

Ms. Rita Goswami, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Amrick Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, for respondent No.1 to 4.

Reply to the amended petition not filed. Learned Deputy Solicitor General of India prays for and is granted four weeks more time to do the needful.

List on 06.05.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 31, 2026
(*Vinod*)